



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TOTASK ORDER 4A TO
CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

Effluent Filtration Design and Bidding Services (Project)
Original Agreement Executed September 13, 2019

This Amendment is by and between:

Brian Helminger
District Director
Heart of the Valley
Metropolitan Sewerage District
Kaukauna, WI 54130

and

Donohue & Associates, Inc. (Donohue)
3311 Weeden Creek Rd.
Sheboygan, WI 53081

Who agree to amend the original Agreement, as follows:

PART I – A. SCOPE OF SERVICES

The services have been modified to include adding a locker room and ADA bathroom into the project work and final bidding documents. HOV prefers the locker room and bathroom be located in the existing Electrical Equipment Room on the grade level of the Structure 060 - Solids Handling and Filtration Building.

PART II – B. PROJECT TIMING

The additional work will move the tentative bid date to mid-February 2022, approximately February 14, 2022, approximately 30 days from the planned bid date in Task Order 4A.

PART III – C. COMPENSATION

Compensation for the services set forth in Part I shall be increased \$44,930, resulting in a total contract amount of \$688,580. The fee estimate summary is attached to this Amendment 1 to Task Order 4A.

APPROVED FOR OWNER

APPROVED FOR DONOHUE

By: _____

By: _____

Printed Name: _____

Printed Name: _____

Title: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____

Date: _____

**Heart of the Valley Metropolitan Sewerage District
Wastewater Treatment Facility Effluent Filtration Design
Fee Estimate Summary - TO4A Amendment 1
Donohue & Associates, Inc.**

Task	PM	QC	Process/Graphics	Structural	Architect	Mechanical		Electrical	I&C	Total Hours	Total Labor	Travel	Printing	Total Cost
	\$ 145	\$ 235	\$ 115	\$ 145	\$ 145	Senior \$ 215	Junior \$ 115	\$ 180	\$ 130					
Preliminary Engineering/Owner Discussion (Zoom)	4				8	8		8	6	34	\$ 5,680			\$ 5,680
Produce Base Drawings			16				12			28	\$ 3,220			\$ 3,220
Site Visit	6			6	6		6	6	6	36	\$ 5,160	\$ 150		\$ 5,310
Preliminary Layouts	2		2	8	16	4	16	8	8	64	\$ 9,180			\$ 9,180
Owner Workshop (Zoom)	2				2		3	2	2	11	\$ 1,545			\$ 1,545
Final Layouts	2		2	8	12	2	18	8	4	56	\$ 7,880			\$ 7,880
Owner Workshop (Zoom)	2				2		3	2	2	11	\$ 1,545			\$ 1,545
Construction Drawings & Specifications	2		2	12	12	4	14	12	4	62	\$ 9,150		\$ 50	\$ 9,200
QC		4				2				6	\$ 1,370			\$ 1,370
Total	20	4	22	34	58	20	72	46	32	308	\$ 44,730	\$ 150	\$ 50	\$ 44,930
Total Labor Dollars by Labor Class	\$ 2,900	\$ 940	\$ 2,530	\$ 4,930	\$ 8,410	\$ 4,300	\$ 8,280	\$ 8,280	\$ 4,160					